Tariff Notice No. 1973/114-Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods			Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
					MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	То
9322	38.11.023	Preparations, as may be approved, moth-proofing textile fibres, garments:			æ	Free				
		Eulan U33 Eulan WA new Eulan Asept Mitin FF Mitin FF High Conc. Mitin NWE Paste Sanex Signaside Soluble 222 Moth-Mildew Pro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74 30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 11 October 1973. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/115-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
Ño.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
9314	29.30.000	Suprasec DN used in the manufacture of rigid urethane foams	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
9214	32.09.001	Permuthanes—used as leather finishes	25%*		25 %*	10.8
9292	34.02.000	Abex 18S and Avex 22S—specialty surfactants for emulsion poly- merisation of certain synthetic resins	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
9315	38.11.099	Leefex defoliant used for the elimination of secondary growth in crops	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9250	38.18.000	Solvent spray 3215—used for spraying dyestuffs on a grain leather.	25%*		25%*	10.8
9268	38.19.299	Felix Bottcher Rollopast—used to recondition rubber printing rollers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9212	39.01.151	Scotchprint—printing stock used for reproducing proofs in printing industry	Free	••	Free	
9210	39.07.398	Plastic Racks—for use in commercial dish washers	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
9211	39.07.398	Self-adhesive plastic moulding used as a door and panel guard for the protection of paint and metal surfaces as well as a finishing mould on bus bodies etc.	25 %*	••	25%*	10.8
9246	40.14.049	Ryan rubber propeller shaft bearings for launches	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
9264	48.15.009	Adhesive cardboard for photo albums	25%*		25%*	10.8
9239	73.31.021	Senco collated nails	Free	20%	25%	
9215	76.02.011	Aluminium extrusion in lengths to be cut and processed for excutcheons	Free	10%	25 %* 25 %* 25 % 12½ %	•••
9299	84.17.129	Techne Tecam dry-blocks and accessories used for research heating of test tube samples	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9238	84.18.119	Remak electrograph drying units	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
9234	84.19.059	Geyer model B semi-automatic filling machine, used for filling pastes into 300 gm cartridges (up to 30 containers per minute)	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
9304	84.40.159	Cloth drills for marking lays of fabric in the clothing trade	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8891	84.61.019	Solenoid operated air valves for actuating air operated gear shift in axles of heavy duty vehicles	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%*	10.2
8008	85.14.011	Tone cabinets containing loud speaker—amplifying systems specially designed for use with electronic organs	Free	20%	25%	
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 October 1973. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1973.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.